

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Mullica

1 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated April 18, 2023, page 1,
2 after line 2, insert:

3 "Page 5 of the printed bill, line 26, strike "CONSUMPTION;" and substitute
4 "CONSUMPTION, INCLUDING CONSUMPTION BY INHALATION;".

5 Page 3 of the report, strike lines 5 through 7 and substitute

6 "Page 15 of the bill, strike lines 24 through 26 and substitute:

7 "(d) SELLING A HEMP PRODUCT OTHER THAN A COSMETIC TO AN
8 INDIVIDUAL WHO IS UNDER TWENTY-ONE YEARS OF AGE; EXCEPT THAT IT
9 IS NOT A VIOLATION OF THIS SUBSECTION (8)(e) TO SELL A HEMP-DERIVED
10 TINCTURE THAT IS A HEMP PRODUCT TO AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS UNDER
11 TWENTY-ONE YEARS OF AGE.".

** **